



Ingredients

vanilla flavoured creme 36% (water, sugar, glyucose syrup, modified corn starch, thickeners: cellulose, carrageenan, xanthan gum; salt, colours: titan dioxide, carotenes, curcumin; vanilla flavouring, preservative: potassium sorbate, acidity regulator: tartaric acid), WHEAT flour, water, vegetable fats and oils (palm, rapeseed), whole EGG liquid, BUTTER 2,2%, sugar, yeast, WHEAT GLUTEN, salt, emulsifiers: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, lecithin (rapeseed), E472e; acidity regulator: citric acid, sunflower oil, vegetable proteins (pea, potato, faba bean), dextrose, maltodextrins, corn starch, flour treatment agent: ascorbic acid, enzymes, preservative: sorbic acid, colour: beta carotene, flavourings.

Allergens

May contain traces of nuts, soy, mustard, lupin.

Nutritional value (100g)

Energy value	1293/308 Kcal
Fat	16,00 g
Of which saturates	8,5 g
Carbohydrate	40,00 g
Of which sugars	18,00 g
Fiber	1,2 g
Protein	4,3 g
Salt	0,4 g